
Lääne-Virumaa noorte ‘D’ vanuseklassi sisekergejõustiku meistrivõistlused 26.02.2010. 
 

PROTOKOLL 
 

60m TD 
1 Brenda Brigita Vetik 02.05.1999 RG 9.21 
2 Kätlin Selberg 17.02.1999 RRG 9.56 
3 Andra Aavaste 1999 RRG 9.64 
4 Kirke Külmhallik 05.01.2000 Kadrina kk 9.75 
5 Johanna Konso 03.09.1999 RRG 9.76 
6 Melissa Suvi 01.05.1999 Kadrina kk 9.79 
7 Alexandra Deljanskaja 06.08.1999 RRG 9.92 
8 Maiann Johanson 30.12.1999 RLA 9.94 
9 Merline Virves 2000 RRG 10.06 
10 Liis-Maria Koulen 22.05.1999 VPG 10.07 
11 Tuulikki Suder 2000 RRG 10.22 
12-13 Eliise Lindre 1999 Tamsalu G 10.30 
12-13 Mona Kiik 11.02.2000 RRG 10.30 
14 Karmen Koov 01.05.1999 RRG 10.38 
15 Katre Johanson 2000 Haljala G 10.42 
16 Elsa Gaver 06.02.2001 VPG 10.44 
17 Kädy-Liis Tamm 28.04.1999 VPG 10.49 
18 Kerttu Kesler 17.03.1999 RRG 10.51 
19 Helemeel Assmann 2001 Võsu pk 10.56 
20 Margit Kerov 17.01.1999 Kadrina kk 10.57 
21 Lisa Lannusalu 2000 RRG 10.83 
22 Kaari Meriloo 21.04.2000 RLA 10.85 
23 Cärolin Rattasepp 29.05.2001 Tamsalu G 10.86 
24 Birgit Säbel 29.03.2000 RRG 11.09 
25 Elise Kandala 21.05.2002 RRG 11.16 
26 Kristiine Liimann 30.03.2000 RRG 11.21 
27 Taali Aus 2002 Võsu pk 11.37 
28 Marit Nõmme 2002 Võsu pk 11.40 
29 Käroly Seemann 08.08.2001 Tamsalu G 12.46 
 
60m tõkkejooks TD 
1 Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.1999 RG 10.62 
2 Alma Gaver 14.01.1999 VPG 10.80 
3 Johanna Konso 03.09.1999 RRG 11.17 
4 Andra Aavaste 1999 RRG 11.50 
5 Maiann Johanson 30.12.1999 RLA 11.64 
6 Karmen Koov 01.05.1999 RRG 11.76 
7 Kätlin Selberg 17.02.1999 RRG 11.87 
8 Eliise Lindre 1999 Tamsalu G 11.98 
9 Tuulikki Suder 2000 RRG 12.23 
10 Katre Johanson 2000 Haljala G 12.45 
11 Lisa Lannusalu 2000 RRG 12.50 
12-13 Helemeel Assmann 2001 Võsu pk 13.22 
12-13 Elsa Gaver 06.02.2001 VPG 13.22 
14 Cärolin Rattasepp 29.05.2001 Tamsalu G 13.93  
15 Käroly Seemann 08.08.2001 Tamsalu G 13.96 
16 Jennifer Veismann 17.12.2000 RRG 14.16 
17 Marit Nõmme 2002 Võsu pk 15.11 
18 Taali Aus 2002 Võsu pk 15.25 
 
Kaugushüpe TD 
1 Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.1999 RG 3.81 
2 Alma Gaver 14.01.1999 VPG 3.74 
3 Kätlin Selberg 17.02.1999 RRG 3.66 
4 Johanna Konso 03.09.1999 RRG 3.64 
5 Maiann Johanson 30.12.1999 RLA 3.59 
6 Melissa Suvi 01.05.1999 Kadrina kk 3.48 
7 Kirke Külmhallik 05.01.2000 Kadrina kk 3.37 
8 Andra Aavaste 1999 RRG 3.29 



9 Eliise Lindre 1999 Tamsalu G 3.24 
10 Lisa Lannusalu 2000 RRG 3.22 
11 Kädy-Liis Tamm 28.04.1999 VPG 3.21 
12 Tuulikki Suder 2000 RRG 3.18 
13 Liis-Maria Koulen 22.05.1999 VPG 3.16 
14 Mona Kiik 11.02.2000 RRG 3.15 
15 Karmen Koov 01.05.1999 RRG 3.11 
16 Merline Virves 2000 RRG 3.09 
17 Kerttu Kesler 17.03.1999 RRG 3.06 
18 Margit Kerov 17.01.1999 Kadrina kk 2.99 
19 Kaari Meriloo 21.04.2000 RLA 2.82 
20 Katre Johanson 2000 Haljala G 2.81 
21 Helemeel Assmann 2001 Võsu pk 2.80 
22 Birgit Säbel 29.03.2000 RRG 2.72 
23 Elise Kandala 21.05.2002 RRG 2.70 
24 Kristiine Liimann 30.03.2000 RRG 2.56 
25 Cärolin Rattasepp 29.05.2001 Tamsalu G 2.55 
26 Taali Aus 2002 Võsu pk 2.52 
27 Marit Nõmme 2002 Võsu pk 2.40 
28 Käroly Seemann 08.08.2001 Tamsalu G 2.34 
 
Kõrgushüpe TD 
1 Johanna Konso 03.09.1999 RRG 1.20 
2 Andra Aavaste 1999 RRG 1.10 
3 Karmen Koov 01.05.1999 RRG 1.10  
4 Kätlin Selberg 17.02.1999 RRG 1.05 
5 Maiann Johanson 30.12.1999 RLA 1.00 
6 Kaari Meriloo 21.04.2000 RLA 0.95 
7 Kirke Külmhallik 05.01.2000 Kadrina kk 0.95 
8 Helemeel Assmann 2001 Võsu pk 0.95 
 
Kuul TD 
1 Lisa Lannusalu 2000 RRG 9.44 
2 Alexandra Deljanskaja 06.08.1999 RRG 8.56 
3 Geily Lipp 1999 RRG 8.30 
4 Andra Aavaste 1999 RRG 8.26 
5 Johanna Konso 03.09.1999 RRG 8.24 
6 Maiann Johanson 30.12.1999 RLA 7.50 
7 Kerttu Kesler 17.03.1999 RRG 7.46 
8 Kaari Meriloo 21.04.2000 RLA 6.94 
9 Kätlin Selberg 17.02.1999 RRG 6.68 
10 Katre Johanson 2000 Haljala G 5.35 
 
60m PD 
1 Kristofer Veismann 12.03.1999 RRG 8.79 
2 Maiki Ling 1999 Kadrina kk 8.95 
3 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 RRG 8.99 
4 Richard Bachmann 05.06.1999 VPG 9.43 
5 Robin Tamm 22.05.1999 RRG 9.50 
6 Marek Tealane 2000 Väike-Maarja G 9.65 
7 Veniamin Sepp 1999 Tamsalu G 9.70 
8 Erki Kuhi 02.02.2000 RRG 9.74 
9 Karl Valdre 1999 Tudu pk 9.78 
10 Robin Nirgi 14.05.2000 RRG 9.79 
11 Marcus Merimaa 26.03.2000 RRG 9.81 
12 Rain Leenpalu 01.11.1999 RRG 9.84 
13 Henri Ojasoo 1999 Haljala G 9.90 
14 Horm Assmann 1999 Võsu pk 9.96 
15 Robin Sapar 26.09.2001 RRG 9.97 
16 Günther Küttis 2002 Sõmeru pk 10.04 
17 Heikko Valle 30.03.1999 VPG 10.07 
18 Kristjan Mahla 27.10.2000 Tapa G 10.08 
19 Tony-Brei Vilbiks 1999 Tamsalu G 10.09 
20 Marken Prjadtsenko 14.10.1999 Tamsalu G 10.10 



21-22 Trevor Keskküla 1999 Haljala G 10.14 
21-22 Sander Ivanov 07.02.2000 RRG 10.14 
23 Hetward-Eldur Kurim 2000 Väike-Maarja G 10.19 
24-25 Verner Lõhmus 11.12.1999 RRG 10.20 
24-25 Sven Reiu 22.11.2000 RRG 10.20 
26 Sander Jaguson 11.09.2000 RRG 10.26 
27 Kert Arviste 28.04.2000 Tamsalu G 10.28 
28-29 Vladimir Kratsko 20.03.2000 Tamsalu G 10.32 
28-29 Lauri Raus 20.05.2002 RRG 10.32 
30 Karlis Jusupov 19.12.2000 Tapa G 10.41 
31 Kauri Suur 1999 Tamsalu G 10.82 
32 Mairo Kivipõld 2000 Väike-Maarja G 10.86 
33 Kevin Uibu 06.12.2000 Tamsalu G 11.01 
34 Marti Prees 28.09.2000 RRG 11.12 
35 Jaan Matis Kangur 2002 RG 11.27 
36 Klen Kandala 06.01.2000 RRG 11.61 
37 Mattias Mäe 2001 Tudu pk 12.06 
38 Hugo Martin Toming 2001 Haljala G 13.32 
 
60m tõkkejooks PD 
1 Kristofer Veismann 12.03.1999 RRG 10.29 
2 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 RRG 10.42 
3 Rain Leenpalu 01.11.1999 RRG 10.49 
4 Robin Tamm 22.05.1999 RRG 10.72 
5 Robin Nirgi 14.05.2000 RRG 11.39 
6 Tony-Brei Vilbiks 1999 Tamsalu G 11.55 
7 Hetward-Eldur Kurim 2000 Väike-Maarja G 11.60 
8 Erki Kuhi 02.02.2000 RRG 11.79 
9 Sander Ivanov 07.02.2000 RRG 11.80 
10 Marti Prees 28.09.2000 RRG 11.81 
11 Marek Tealane 2000 Väike-Maarja G 11.82 
12 Egert Lepiksaar 1999 Kadrina kk 11.84 
13 Verner Lõhmus 11.12.1999 RRG 11.89 
14 Kert Arviste 28.04.2000 Tamsalu G 11.94 
15 Kristjan Mahla 27.10.2000 Tapa G 11.98 
16 Sven Reiu 22.11.2000 RRG 11.99 
17 Henri Ojasoo 1999 Haljala G 12.04 
18 Karl Valdre 1999 Tudu pk 12.05 
19 Marken Prjadtsenko 14.10.1999 Tamsalu G 12.21 
20 Robin Sapar 26.09.2001 RRG 12.25 
21-23 Horm Assmann 1999 Võsu pk 12.30 
21-23 Vladimir Kratsko 20.03.2000 Tamsalu G 12.30 
21-23 Veniamin Sepp 1999 Tamsalu G 12.30 
24 Mairo Kivipõld 2000 Väike-Maarja G 12.51 
25 Sander Jaguson 11.09.2000 RRG 12.57 
26 Hugo Martin Toming 2001 Haljala G 12.60 
27 Kevin Uibu 06.12.2000 Tamsalu G 12.77 
28 Trevor Keskküla 1999 Haljala G 12.93 
29 Kauri Suur 1999 Tamsalu G 13.43 
30 Mattias Mäe 2001 Tudu pk 13.72 
31 Klen Kandala 06.01.2000 RRG 13.97 
 
Kaugushüpe PD 
1 Kristofer Veismann 12.03.1999 RRG 4.22 
2 Maiki Ling 1999 Kadrina kk 4.04 
3 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 RRG 3.89 
4 Rain Leenpalu 01.11.1999 RRG 3.77 
5 Robin Tamm 22.05.1999 RRG 3.76 
6 Richard Bachmann 05.06.1999 VPG 3.64 
7 Sander Ivanov 07.02.2000 RRG 3.58 
8 Henri Ojasoo 1999 Haljala G 3.57 
9 Horm Assmann 1999 Võsu pk 3.50 
10 Tony-Brei Vilbiks 1999 Tamsalu G 3.49 
11 Hetward-Eldur Kurim 2000 Väike-Maarja G 3.45 



12 Sander Timm 24.03.1999 Sõmeru pk 3.44 
13 Sven Reiu 22.11.2000 RRG 3.39 
14 Günther Küttis 2002 Sõmeru pk 3.35  
15 Marti Prees 28.09.2000 RRG 3.35 
16 Marken Prjadtsenko 14.10.1999 Tamsalu G 3.32 
17 Marek Tealane 2000 Väike-Maarja G 3.31 
18 Karlis Jusupov 19.12.2000 Tapa G 3.25 
19 Trevor Keskküla 1999 Haljala G 3.24 
20 Marcus Merimaa 26.03.2000 RRG 3.20 
21 Sander Jaguson 11.09.2000 RRG 3.20 
22 Kauri Suur 1999 Tamsalu G 3.20 
23 Kristjan Mahla 27.10.2000 Tapa G 3.17 
24 Kert Arviste 28.04.2000 Tamsalu G 3.16 
25 Veniamin Sepp 1999 Tamsalu G 3.13 
26 Lauri Raus 20.05.2002 RRG 2.99 
27 Vladimir Kratsko 20.03.2000 Tamsalu G 2.97 
28 Hugo Martin Toming 2001 Haljala G 2.95 
29 Mairo Kivipõld 2000 Väike-Maarja G 2.84 
30 Jaan Matis Kangur 2002 RG 2.63 
31 Kevin Uibu 06.12.2000 Tamsalu G 2.56 
32 Kristjan Kivisild 2002 RG 2.29 
 
Kõrgushüpe PD 
1 Heikko Valle 30.03.1999 VPG 1.30 
2 Kristofer Veismann 12.03.1999 RRG 1.25 
3 Maiki Ling 1999 Kadrina kk 1.25 
4 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 RRG 1.25  
5 Rain Leenpalu 01.11.1999 RRG 1.20 
6-7 Hetward-Eldur Kurim 2000 Väike-Maarja G 1.15 
6-7 Erki Kuhi 02.02.2000 RRG 1.15 
8 Egert Lepiksaar 1999 Kadrina kk 1.15 
9 Karl Valdre 1999 Tudu pk 1.10 
10-11 Henri Ojasoo 1999 Haljala G 1.05 
10-11 Sander Timm 24.03.1999 Sõmeru pk 1.05 
12 Sander Jaguson 11.09.2000 RRG 1.05 
13 Kert Arviste 28.04.2000 Tamsalu G 1.00 
14 Karlis Jusupov 19.12.2000 Tapa G 0.95 
 
Kuul PD 
1 Sander Timm 24.03.1999 Sõmeru pk 8.16 
2 Kristofer Veismann 12.03.1999 RRG 8.16 
3 Maiki Ling 1999 Kadrina kk 7.97 
4 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 RRG 7.56 
5 Robin Tamm 22.05.1999 RRG 7.54 
6 Henri Raus 10.04.1999 RRG 7.39 
7 Marcus Merimaa 26.03.2000 RRG 7.34 
8 Egert Lepiksaar 1999 Kadrina kk 7.29 
9 Kert Arviste 28.04.2000 Tamsalu G 6.48 
10 Henri Ojasoo 1999 Haljala G 6.18 
11 Robin Nirgi 14.05.2000 RRG 6.11 
12 Trevor Keskküla 1999 Haljala G 5.95 
13 Mattias Mäe 2001 Tudu pk 5.92 
14 Hugo Martin Toming 2001 Haljala G 5.86 
15 Verner Lõhmus 11.12.1999 RRG 5.68 
16 Vladimir Kratsko 20.03.2000 Tamsalu G 5.65 
17 Kevin Uibu 06.12.2000 Tamsalu G 5.12 
18 Märten Klaatson 2002 RRG 4.78 
 
 
NB Jooksudes käsiajad ! 
 
 
Peakohtunik  
Jaak Vettik 


